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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 CHECK SHEET CHECK SHEET 
 
Title Page, Supplement No. 1 and Original Pages 0-1 to 24-499 inclusive of this Tariff 
are effective as of May 1, 2013. 
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 Title  Original  
 0-1 16th * 
 0-1.1 1st  
 0-1.2 4th  
 0-1.3 2nd  
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 0-1.17 5th  
 0-1.18 Original  
 0-1.19 Original  
 0-1.20 Original  
 0-1.21 2nd  
 0-1.22 Original  
 0-1.23 Original  
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 0-45 Original  
 0-46 Original  
 0-47 Original  
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 24-492 Original  
 24-493 Original  
 24-494 Original  
 24-495 Original  
 24-496 Original  
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 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 14-009 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for a New DS1 Circuit 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from June 17, 2014 through 
 July 17, 2014. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: Month to Month 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is a new DS1 circuit which will be billed at the discounted monthly 
rate below.  Nonrecurring charges will be billed at the rates set forth in Sections 7 
or 17, preceding. 
 
Discounted rate for DS1: 

 
• DS1 -Monthly Recurring Rates: $369.99 

 
The following eligibility criterion must be met in order to receive this contract 
offer. 
 
• The DS1 circuit must be new. 
 
• The service must be in the Phoenix - Mesa, Arizona, MSA wire centers:  Deer 

Valley (DRVYAZNO) and Phoenix Main (PHNXAZMA). 
 
When the entire service is disconnected prior to the expiration of the 12-month 
minimum service period then Termination Liability and Waiver Charges (TLA) 
as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
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